Datasheet
Constant Current Regulator (961)
LED AGL
Airfield Ground Lighting
03-71051
V1.7
General
TKH Airport Solutions CCR 961 supplies precision output levels to power series lighting circuits on airport

• Power factor better than 0.96 at
full load (resistive load).
Ordering Code
Ordering Code Description Output Current Remote Control
CCR-962.221 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 3.3 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.241 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 5 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.251 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 7.5 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.261 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 10 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.271 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 12.5 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.281 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 15 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.291 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 20 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.301 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 25 kVA - 6.6 A RS485
CCR-962.121 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 3.3 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.141 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 5 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.151 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 7.5 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.161 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 10 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.171 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 12.5 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.181 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 15 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
Datasheet  -  Constant Current Regulator (961)
© TKH Airport Solutions 2022. All rights reserved. All specifications subject to change without notice.
5
Ordering Code Description Output Current Remote Control
CCR-962.191 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 20 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.201 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 25 kVA - 6.6 A Profibus
CCR-962.321 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 3.3 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.341 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 5 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.351 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 7.5 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.361 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 10 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.371 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 12.5 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.381 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 15 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.391 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 20 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
CCR-962.401 CCR 961, 400 V - 50 Hz input, FAA layout 25 kVA - 6.6 A Parallel
Other variants available on request:
• input voltage 230 V, 60 Hz
• Remote Control Bus: LAN / Ethernet
• (customized) modular layout